Explosionszeichnung 17”0’30 @

OHTAKE NSBI Serie

NSBI-10 NSBI-12 NSBI-14 NSBI-17
NSBI-20 NSBI-23 NSBI-26 NSBI-30

Nao. Part Number Name of Part
B - Block "B Assy
NSIB7200#01  Escaper UnitNSBI2Z M1.0
_ [NSIB7200#02  Escaper UnitNSBI2 M1.2
NSIB7200#03  Escaper Unit:NSBI2 M1.4
NSIB7200#04  Escaper Umt:NSBI2 M1.7
NSIB7200#05  Escaper UnitNSBI2 M2.0
NSIB7200#06  Escaper UnitNSBI2 M2.3
NSIB7200#07  Escaper Unit NSBI2 M2.6
D NSIB7200808  Escaper UnitNSBI2Z M3.0
#%2|NSIBT1074#01  Escaper UnitNSBI M1.0
#2|NSIB7T107#02  Escaper UnitNSEI M1.2
#2|NSIBT107#03  Escaper UnitNSBI M1.4
(#2|NSIBT107#04  Escaper UnitNSBI M1.7
#2|NSIBT107#05 Escaper Unit:NSBI M2.0
#%2|NSIBT1074#06  Escaper UnitNSBI M2.3
#2|NSIBT107#07  Escaper Unit NSBI M2.6
#2|NSIBT107#08  Escaper UnitNSBI M3.0
1 NSIBE109 Bit Guide Assy
2 Z7MD0261 Hex. Socket Head Bolt PW SW M2 6°5 (10pcs)
3 NSIB7121#01  Front Cover Assy (With Sticker)
4 ZZMO0160 Plus Truss Head Screw M2.6"4 Ni (10pcs)
- NSRO7/604202  Left Side Cover
6 NSRO7605#02  Right Side Cover
7 | NSIR7T114#01  Rear Cover Assy
#2|NSIBT120 Rear Cover Assy
8 NSBO7111 Upper Cover
Ta|BIIOSET "Rail set M1.0
3 3|BH2SET Rail set M1.2
3| BI4SET Rail set M1.4
g K3[BITTSET "Rail setM1.7
3| BI20SET _Rail set M2.0
#3|BI23SET ‘Rail setM2.3
33| BI26SET Rail set M2.6
#3(BI30SET 'Rail set M3.0
0 NSIBE103 ' Bit Guide Assy
1 NSB02052#01  Passing Plate: SW1017(M1.0-M1.7)
| NSBO2052#02  Passing Plate:SW2030(M2.0-M3.0)
12 NSIRO105#05  Power Switch (With Hamess)
13 | NSIB7102 _Front Cover
14 NSIRS1054#03  Front Sensor Detector LED (With Hamess)
15 RTF-5010 LED Bezel
16 |NSIR9104206  Switch Junction Cable
17| NSIR9104#04  LED Junction Cable
18 NSIR9104#14  Sensor Junction Cable-Front Sensor
19 NSIRS104#02  Sensor Junchon Cable-Ongin Sensor
20 NSIRS104£09  Motor Junction Cable
2 NSIRS104=11 Power Junction Cable
22 NSIR9104#12  Jumper Connector
23 ZDEDDDD1 Logo Sticker
24 ZDEQ0010#08  StickerNSBI

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de




Explosionszeichnung il”ﬂ’ea @

OHTAKE NSBI Serie

NSBI-10 NSBI-12 NSBI-14 NSBI-17
NSBI-20 NSBI-23 NSBI-26 NSBI-30

[NSBI] < NSRI>»

No. Part Number Name of Part

C - Hopper UnitNSEBI

1 ZZM00028 'Pan Head Screw PW,SW M2.6"5 (10pcs)

2 CS-9 'Coated Clip(10pcs)

3 NSIB3101 'Driving Shaft Bracket Supporter

4 NSB03053 'Driving Shaft Bracket Assy Left

b NSB03054 'Driving Shaft Bracket Assy Right
Pan Head Screw PW SW M2.6*5

g ZAES Loosening Prevention (10pcs)

T NSB02107 'Driving Roller

8 ZZM00560 'Spring Pin 2.5*20 (10pcs)

9 Z7M00558 'Spring Pin 2.5*14 (10pcs)

10 ZZM00034 'Pan Head Screw PW ,SW M2.6*16 (10pcs)

11 NSB03055 Vibration Cam Assy

12 NSIB7115 Main Motor Unit

13 ZZM00030 'Pan Head Screw PW,SW M2.6"8 (10pcs)

14 NJ04013 'Driving Gear #1

15 NSIR9105#15  Main Motor (With Harness)

16 TM-168-12 ‘Bumper

17 TM-166-3 ‘Bumper

18 NSIB7118 'DC Jack Assy

19 NSIR9105#07  Power Plug (With Hamess)

20 |ZPV00001#17  SPM Board For NSRI-NSEI

21 ZPV00001#04  Main Circuit Board For NSRI-NSBI

2 NSIR9104#08  Signal Junction Cable

23 NSIR9104#16  Signal Hamess

24 ZZM00029 Pan Head Screw PW, SW M2.6*6 (10pcs)
Hex. Socket Head Screw M4*8

= TR Loosening Prevention (10pcs)

26 CS-1 'Coated Clip(10pcs)

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de




Explosionszeichnung

NSBI-10
NSBI-20

imotec

OHTAKE NSBI Serie

NSBI-12 NSBI-14
NSBI-23 NSBI-26

NSBI-17
NSBI-30

[NSBI] <NSRI>

No. Part Number Name of Part
1 ZZM00028 Pan Head Screw PW 5W M2.6*5 (10pcs)
2 NSB02055 ‘Brush Shaft Assy
3 ZZM00512 E-Type Snap Ring E-5 (10pcs)

4 NSB02053#01  Brush Assy (Standard)

NSB02053#02  Brush Assy (Hard)(Option)
5 NSB02058 'Brush Driving Gear Large 3
2| NSB02051#04  Brush Driving Gear Large

6 NSB02127 Extension Spring
7 ZZM00510 'E-Type Snap Ring E-3 (10pcs)
8 NSB02051#02  Front Hopper Wall

9 NSIB2051 Rear Hopper Wall

10 NSB02116#01  Vibration Plate

11 NSB0O4053 Rail Holder Fixing Bolt

12 NJ03032 :Vibration Roller

13 NSB04120 Vibration Spring

14 NSBD2054 :Brush Driving Plate Assy

s NSB02064 Brush Driving Plate Assy

15 NSB02128 Polyslider (10pcs)

16 NSB02108 :Brush Driving Plate Roller

17 NSB02122 Inclined Plate Right

18 NSB02123 :Inclined Plate Left

19 NSBO1123 Inclined Plate Holder Right

20 NSBO1122 ‘Inclined Plate Holder Left

21 NSBO1054 "Hopper Block Assy

22 ZZM01009 Hex. Socket Head Bolt PW SW M2.6*12 (10pcs)
23 NSB0O1108 :Driving Holder Slit Plate

24 NSR02056 Vibration Adjusting Plate Assy
25 NSB02125 :Adjusting Screw

26 NSB02111 Brush Bracket #1

7 NSB02110#01  Brush (Standard)

NSB02110#02  Brush (Hard)(Option)
28 NSB02112 Brush Bracket #2
29 ZZM01008 'Hex. Socket Head Bolt PW,SW M2.6*10 (10pcs)

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666

www.imotec.de




Explosionszeichnung il”ﬂ’ea @

OHTAKE NSBI Serie

NSBI-10 NSBI-12 NSBI-14 NSBI-17
NSBI-20 NSBI-23 NSBI-26 NSBI-30

No. Part Number Name of Part

TPO20806#01  Stopper Assy M1.0:SIES10
TPO20806#02  Stopper Assy M1.2:SIES12
TPO20806#03  Stopper Assy M1 4:SIES14
TPO20806#04  Stopper Assy M1.7-SIES17

E TPO20806#05  Stopper Assy M2 0:SIES20
TPO20806#06 :St:::lpper Assy M2.3:SIES23
TPO20806#07  Stopper Assy M2.6:SIES26
TPO20806#08  Stopper Assy M3.0:SIES30

1 NSIB7T201 Escaper Driving Unit

2 |NSIB7109 Escaper Driving Unit
2 [NsIB7114 'Front Sensor Assy
3 ZZM00261 Hex. Socket Head Bolt PW SW M2.6*5 (10pcs)
" |TPOD0604#01 EscaperM1.0 SIE10
TPO00604#02 Escaper:M1.2 SIE12
TPOO0D604#03  EscaperM1.4 SIE14
4 TPO00604#04 EscaperM1.7 SIE17

TPO00604#05 EscaperM2.0 SIE20

TPOD0604#06  EscaperM2.3 SIE23

TPO00604#07 EscaperM2.6 SIE26

TPOD0604#08 EscaperM3.0 SIE30

5 | |ZZmM00071 'Pan Head Screw PW(s),SW M2*8 Ni (10pcs)
- |TPO00608#01 Escaper Guide Right M1.0:SIEM10

| TPOD0OB08#02  Escaper Guide Right M1.2:SIEM12
TPO00608#03  Escaper Guide Right M1.4:SIEM14
TPOO0608#04  Escaper Guide Right M1.7:SIEM17

@ TPOOD0608#05  Escaper Guide Right M2.0:SIEM20
TPOO0608#06  Escaper Guide Right M2.3:SIEM23
TPOO0608#07  Escaper Guide Right M2.6:SIEM26
TPO00608#08  Escaper Guide Right M3.0:SIEM30

T ZZM00060 'Pan Head Screw PW(s),SW M2.6*5 (10pcs)

8 ZZMO0G14 Plus Countersunk Head Screw M2.6*5, Nylok (10pcs)

9 NSIR2105#13  Front Sensor (With Harness)

10 NSR08621 'Light Receiver Slit Plate

11 ZZM0D0159 'Plus Truss Head Screw M2.6"3 Ni (10pcs)

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de




 Eotosionssconung __HIIOIOC

OHTAKE NSBI Serie

NSBI-10 NSBI-12 NSBI-14 NSBI-17
NSBI-20 NSBI-23 NSBI-26 NSBI-30

MNo. Part Number MName of Part

TPO20812#01  Escaper Guide Left{With Flange):M1.0
TPO20812#02 Escaper Guide Left{With Flange).M1 .2
TPO20812#03  Escaper Guide Left{(With Flange).M1 4
TPO20812#04 Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M1.7
TPO20812#05  Escaper Guide Left{With Flange):M2.0
TPO20812#06 Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M2.3
|TPO20812#07 Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M2.6
TPO20812#08 Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M3.0

2 ZZM00394 'Plain Washer M3 (10pcs)

3 TPO20804 E-Stopper Spring Stopping Screw Assy
4 TPO20803 :E—Stnpper Spring Holding Assy

5 TPO91101 E-Stopper Spring

6 TPO00512 'E-Stopper

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de



